10W isolated DC-DC conver terin DIP package
Ultra-wide input and regulated dual/single output
RoHS
FEATURES
Ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range
High effic iency up to 88%
No-load power consumption aslow as 0.12W
I/O isolation tes tvoltage 1500Vdc

Max.
Capa citive
Load ⑤(µF)
Nominal ②
(Range) Max.③
Voltage
(VDC)
Current(mA)
Max./ Min.
CE
*CFDA10-24D05
24
(9-36) 40
±5 ±1000/0 81/83 1000
±9 ±555/0 84/86 680
*CFDA10-24D12 ±12 ±416/0 85/87 470
CFDA10-24D15 ±15 ±333/0 85/87 330
*CFDA10-24D24 ±24 ±208/0 85/87 100
CFDA10-24S03 3.3 2400/0 76/78 2200
CFDA10-24S05 5 2000/0 81/83 2200
CFDA10-24S09 9 1111/0 83/85 680
CFDA10-24S12 12 833/0 84/86 470
CFDA10-24S15 15 667/0 84/86 330
CFDA10-24S24 24 416/0 86/88 100
*CFDA10-48D05
48
(18-75) 80
±5 ±1000/0 81/83 1000
*CFDA10-48D12 ±12 ±416/0 85/87 470
*CFDA10-48D15 ±15 ±333/0 85/87 330
*CFDA10-48D24 ±24 ±208/0 85/87 100
*CFDA10-48S03 3.3 2400/0 77/79 2200
*CFDA10-48S05 5 2000/0 81/83 2200
*CFDA10-48S12 12 833/0 85/87 470
*CFDA10-48S15 15 667/0 85/87 330
*CFDA10-48S24 24 416/0 86/88 100
Notes：
Use“Z2” suffix for chassismounting and “Z4”suffix for DIN-Rail mounting;
The Z2 and Z4 Model’sstart-up and minimum input voltages are inc reased by 1VDC due to the input reverse polarity protection circuit;
Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage;